# OP \$40.00 22498

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation		08/17/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kasco Corporation
Street Address:	1569 Tower Grove Avenue
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2249885	TAKING TECHNOLOGY TO THE VERY EDGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)578-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-263-3600

Email: thomas.arden@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas P. Arden
Address Line 1: Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 2: 131 S. Dearborn St., 30th Flr.
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SO. SAW/MADREWS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. Arden
Signature:	/Thomas P. Arden/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0416

900141585

Date:	08/21/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Southern Saw Assignment#page1.t source=Southern Saw Assignment#page2.t	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0417

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND **TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the 17 day of August, 2009, by Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 300 Primavera Drive, Suite 432, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 ("Assignor") in favor of Kasco Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1569 Tower Grove Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63110 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks and United States and foreign registrations and applications relating to such marks listed on Schedule 1, attached hereto (the "Marks") together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto and symbolized by the Marks.

requested by Assignee to further evidence or perfect the foregoing assignment.

Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as may be reasonably Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation Jabies F. McCabe, Jr. Vice President STATE OF NEW YORK **VIOLETA LUMANI** SS. NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER #01LU6176335 QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Subscribed and sworn to before me this

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0418

# SCHEDULE 1

# **UNITED STATES**

MARK	REG. NO./SERIAL NO.
TAKING TECHNOLOGY TO THE VERY EDGE	2,249,885
(DESIGN ONLY)	2,239,135
ATLANTA SHARPTECH	2,157,207
BONEX	1,734,353
SWIFT TOOTH	1,517,027
SOUTHERN SAW SERVICE	1,338,380
CRITERIA	1,308,669
DOUBLE CUT	1,307,683
KAM-LOK	1,273,162
PRE-EM SYSTEM	1,160,648
PRE-EM PRODUCT	1,185,435
PRE-EM SYSTEM	1,160,428
POWERMATE	1,086,820
TI TIGER BAND	1,127,801
ONE WAY	1,086,816
BONUS BAND	929,510
NEEDLE-TIP	845,872
ATSA BOY	723,831
ATSA	723,828

# **FOREIGN**

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION. NO.
MEAT MASTER ONE WAY & DEVICE	NZ B119659
(IC 007)	New Zealand
MEAT MASTER ONE WAY & DEVICE	NZ B119660
(IC 008)	New Zealand
MEAT MASTER ONE WAY & DEVICE	NZ B119661
(IC 022)	New Zealand
NEEDLE-TIP	68/1626
(IC 007)	South Africa

# 6238833\_v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0419

**RECORDED: 08/21/2009**